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ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

H. B. 4272

(B MR. SPEAKER, (MR. Kiss), AND DELEGATES BEANE,
AMORES, MICHAEL, MAHAN AND BEACH)

(Passed March 11, 2006; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §20-2-42v of the Code of West
Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to clarifying the language
regarding requirements for a Class BG stamp.

Be it enacred by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §20-2-42v of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. WILDLIFE RESOURCES.

§20-2-42v. Class BG resident big game stamp.

1 A Class BG stamp is aresident big game stamp and entitles
2 the Class A licensee to hunt deer during the deer archery and
3 muzzleloader seasons, and bear, wild turkey and wild boar
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during the respective seasons, except as prohibited by rules of
the Director or Natural Resources Commission: Provided, That
the licensee possesses all other required permits and/or stamps.
The fee for the stamp is ten dollars. The stamp, issued in a form
prescribed by the director, shall be in addition to a Class A
license. This stamp requires that the licensee purchase the
appropriate base license before participating in the activities
specified in this section, except as noted.
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